



2 May 2025

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited,

Compliance Department,

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051,

Maharashtra, India

E-mail: <u>takeover@nse.co.in</u>

Stock Code: NSE - HCG

BSE Limited,

Compliance Department, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001,

Maharashtra, India

E-mail: corp.relations@bseindia.com

Stock Code: BSE – 539787

Subject: Intimation under Regulation 30 and other applicable provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")

Stock Code: BSE – 539787, NSE – HCG

Dear Sir / Madam,

This is further to our letter dated 23 February 2025, wherein we had intimated that pursuant to approval of the Board of Directors, the Company had executed the share purchase agreement between Aceso Company Pte. Ltd, Hector Asia Holdings II Pte. Ltd., KIA EBT II Scheme 1 and the Company for the sale of upto 54% of voting share capital of the Company from Seller to the Purchasers ("Proposed Acquisition").

Pursuant to Regulation 30(7) of the Listing Regulations, we would like to inform you that the Competition Commission of India ("CCI") vide its letter dated 1 May 2025 has approved the Proposed Acquisition. A copy of the letter received from CCI is enclosed. The detailed order of CCI is awaited.

The aforesaid details may also be accessed on the website of the Company at https://www.hcgoncology.com/

Kindly take the above on record.

Yours truly

For Healthcare Global Enterprises Limited

Sunu Manuel

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As above

HealthCare Global Enterprises Limited





भारतीय प्रतिस्पर्धा आयोग COMPETITION COMMISSION OF INDIA

By e-mail and/or speed post

Comb. Reg. No.: C-2025/03/1256

1st May 2025

सेवा में / To

Ms. Avaantika Kakkar/ Mr. Rajat Sharma
Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas
Level 1 & 2, Max Towers, C-001/A, Sector 16B,
Noida – 201 301, Uttar Pradesh
Email: avaantika.kakkar@cyrilshroff.com
rajat.sharma@cyrilshroff.com

Subject: Communication under sub-regulation (1) of Regulation 28 of the Competition Commission of India (Combinations) Regulations, 2024

संदर्भ पर दिनांक 10.03.2025 को प्रतिस्पर्धा अधिनियम, 2002 (अधिनियम) की धारा 6 की उपधारा (2) के अंतर्गत Hector Asia Holdings II Pte. Ltd. and KIA EBT II Scheme I, an employee benefit scheme of KIA EBT Trust II द्वारा दाखिल सूचना (धारित पंजीकरण सं. सी-2025/03/1256) की ओर आकर्षित किया जाता है।

- 2. इस संबंध में, आपको एतद् द्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि आयोग ने अपनी 01.05.2025 को आयोजित बैठक में प्रस्तावित संयोजन पर विचार किया और इसे अधिनियम की धारा 31 की उपधारा (1) के अंतर्गत अनुमोदित कर दिया है।
- 3. इस संबंध में आयोग का आदेश अलग से जारी किया जा रहा है।

Reference is invited to the notice (bearing Registration No. C-2025/03/1256) filed by Hector Asia Holdings II Pte. Ltd. and KIA EBT II Scheme I, an employee benefit scheme of KIA EBT Trust II, on 10.03.2025, under sub-section (2) of Section 6 of the Competition Act, 2002 (Act).

- 2. In this regard, you are hereby informed that the Commission, in its meeting held on 01.05.2025, considered the proposed combination and approved the same under Section 31 (1) of the Act.
- 3. The order of the Commission in this regard will follow.

सचिव/ Secretary